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TIC80 MAIN FRAME 
 

 

INDEX #    PART#          DESCRIPTION         QUANITITY/CART 
           Auto Hyd. 
 
 1 HCPT1    Center section frame 1    1 
 2 HCPT66    Center beam 1    1 
 3 HCPT63    Knuckle 2    2 
 4 HCPT82         15' wing 2    2 

  HCPT67    20' wing 
  HCPT74    25' wing 
    5      HCPT64       1-1/4" pin             2    2 
 6      HCPT65    1-1/2" pin 2    2 
 7     *HCPT12A    Backup plate 6” 2    2 
 8     *HCPT12B    Backup plate 5”          opt. opt.
  
  9 HCPT13A    Cable bracket 6” 2    2 
 10  HCPT13B   Cable bracket 5”         opt. opt. 
   11  HCPT18    Eye 1    1 
 12 HCPT59    Extended eye             opt. opt. 
 13 HCPT19    Rear hub                 var. var. 
 14      JPT18    Pin 2    2 

 15 HCPT75    Wing wheel bracket 2    2 
 16    **HCPT7    Hydraulic hold down clip 9   22 
 17 JACK5000X10    5000 pound jack 1    1 
 18    **FCSV.25x1.5    1/4 x 1-1/2 cap screw 9   22  
 19     *FCSV.625X6     5/8 x 6 cap screw        12   12  
 20     *FCSV.625x8    5/8 x 8 cap screw        opt. opt.
  
 21     *FCSV.75X2    3/4 x 2 cap screw         8   8 
   22     *FCSV.75X7    3/4 x 7 cap screw 8   10 
   23     *FCSV.75X8    3/4 x 8 cap screw         8    8 
  
 24 *FCSV1x9    1 x 9 cap screw 4    4 

 25    **FLW.25    1/4 lock washer           10   23 
 26 *FLW.625    5/8 lock washer           40   40 
 27     *FLW.75    3/4 lock washer            8    8 
 28 *FLW1    1" lock washer 4    4    
 29   *FNT.625    5/8 nut                  40   40 
 30 *FNT.75    3/4 nut                  16   16 
 31 *FNT1    1" nut                   16   16 
 32  FNTJ1.25    1-1/4 jam nut 8    8 
 33  FNTJ1.5    1-1/2 jam nut 4    4 
 34  HCPT76    Backup plate 2    2 
 35  FCLV.75x3    3/4 x 3 clevis pin 2    2 
 36  HCPT57    3-1/2 or 4" cylinder eye 2    2    

 37      FHPC.75    3/4" hairpin clip 2    2   
 38  FCOT.313X2.5   5/16 x 2-1/2 cotter pin 4    4  
   39  ZERK.125P    1/8 pipe zerk 4    4 
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TIC80 MAIN FRAME CONTINUED 
 
 

 

INDEX #  PART #    DESCRIPTION          QUANTITY/CART 
                                            
Auto Hyd.   
 
 40  HCPT81    Wing wheel spindle brkt. 2    0 
  41      HCPT80    Wing wheel spindle        2    0 
 42  HCPT77         Hyd. wing spindle/hub 0    2 

 43  HCPT78    Wing spindle bracket      0    2 
 44  HCPT79    Cylinder bracket          0    2 
 45  FCSV.25x.75    1/4 x 3/4 cap screw 1    1 
 46  FLW.25    ¼” lock washer 1   1 
 47  SMVS    Slow moving vehicle sign  1    1 
  
   
  
   
 NP  EPT7-8    Mounted 7.60 x 15 tire 6    4 
    EPT9-8    Mounted 9.5L x 15 tire     
    EPT11-8    Mounted 11L x 15 tire 
  

 NP  Cable (various lengths) 2    2 
 
 NP  HCPT23C    Standard box of fasteners 1    1 
                          and small parts consisting  
        of all the above * parts. 

 

 **   Included in hose kit. 
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